2024 Fusion Food and Culture Festival Shuttle Bus Competition Terms and Conditions

- 1. This competition is a promotion run by the City of Gosnells ("City").
- 2. The competition is open to participants aged 18 years and over.
- 3. This competition is only open to participants who attended the City of Gosnells Fusion Food and Culture Festival 2024 and used the free shuttle bus park and ride from Maddington Central shopping centre carpark on Friday 8 or Saturday 9 November 2024.
- 4. Attendees who drove to the event and parked at Mills Park or nearby are not eligible for this competition.
- 5. To enter, participants must collect an entry form from a City of Gosnells Events staff member or security contractor when they disembark from the shuttle bus and place the completed entry form in the box provided at the Information Kiosk at Fusion Food and Culture Festival. Entries must be on the official entry form and cannot be submitted in any other format, including via email.
- 6. The competition is open from 4pm WST Friday 8 November to 9pm WST Saturday 9 November 2024 . The City will not accept late entries.
- 7. All entries must include the name, email address, mobile phone number and the suburb of the residence for the entrant. Incomplete entries will be ineligible for the prize.
- 8. Option 1: In providing an email address, entrants agree to receive email contact from the City of Gosnells, including a Fusion Food and Culture Festival post-event survey.

 Option 2: The information that entrants provided will be used by the City for the purpose of conducting this Competition. The City will not share any information collected with third parties. By entering this Competition, entrants consent to use their contact details for the purposes described in this clause.
- 9. The following are ineligible to enter: employees of the City of Gosnells, immediate family members of employees of the City of Gosnells, Elected Members of the City of Gosnells and the businesses, agencies and companies associated or involved with the competition.
- 10. The total prize is valued at \$500 in the form of a Maddington Central gift card.
- 11. The prize winner will be drawn by random selection before 5pm on Thursday 28 November at the Gosnells Civic Centre, 2120 Albany Highway, Gosnells.
- 12. The City will notify the winner by phone and / or email as soon as possible after the prize is
- 13. The City will not be liable to any entrant who cannot be contacted within 48 hours of the prize draw. In such cases, this entrant forfeits any Prize, and no further correspondence will be entered into.
- 14. The City will announce the name of the winner and their suburb of residence on social media.
- 15. The prize is not transferable, redeemable or exchangeable for cash.
- 16. The City will not be liable for any delivery or travel costs associated with claiming or using the Prize.
- 17. The decision by the City regarding the awarding of the prize is final and no debate will be entered into.
- 18. By entering this Competition, entrants acknowledge that if they are a winner, photographs may be taken at the Prize collection for marketing and media purposes. Any such photographs taken, and copyright in the images, will belong to the City, and the City has the right to use these images without payment or other compensation to the Prize winner.
- 19. Participation in the competition constitutes acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.
- 20. This competition is not sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Instagram or Facebook.

Document Set ID: 8387311 Version: 1, Version Date: 30/08/2024